

#### TUITION AND ANCILLARY FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024-25 UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM FEES

CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS

#### DRAFT: FEES MAY CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

# Fees below apply to students who are taking 4.0 courses or more from September 2024 to April 2025 and to students enrolled in cohort-based degree programs taking 3.5 courses or more.

Students attending Western University for the first time are assessed a \$40.00 fee for the Western ONE Card, which is not included in the fees below.

For programs that run from the summer through the fall/winter terms, be sure to refer to both the summer and fall/winter schedules; for example: Nursing Externship.

# All fees are approved by the Board of Governors and must be paid as indicated on your online statement of account.

		FIRST-ENTRY DEGREE PROGRAMS										
DUE DATES: Refer to Statement of Account		ONTARIO RESIDENT		OUT-OF-PROVINCE		Student						
		Total Fee Single Payment	TUITION	Total Fee Single Payment	TUITION	Organization Fees	UWO Student Ancillary Fees	Transit Pass	Health Plan <a></a>	Dental Plan <a></a>	Orientation Week Fee <b></b>	Faculty Donation Fee
Arts, Social Science, Media & Communication Studies	Year 1 Upper Years	7,961.21 7,816.64	6,050.00 6,050.00	8,913.21 8,768.64	7,002.00 7,002.00	427.05 427.05	545.39 545.39	302.66 302.66	224.70 224.70	216.84 216.84	144.57	50.00 50.00
MOS	Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 & 4	8,901.21 8,756.64 7,816.64	6,990.00 6,990.00 6,050.00	8,913.21 8,768.64 8,768.64	7,002.00 7,002.00 7,002.00	427.05 427.05 427.05	545.39 545.39 545.39	302.66 302.66 302.66	224.70 224.70 224.70	216.84 216.84 216.84	144.57	50.00 50.00 50.00
Computer Science	Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 & 4	8,926.21 8,781.64 7,841.64	6,990.00 6,990.00 6,050.00	8,938.21 8,793.64 8,793.64	7,002.00 7,002.00 7,002.00	427.05 427.05 427.05	545.39 545.39 545.39	302.66 302.66 302.66	224.70 224.70 224.70	216.84 216.84 216.84	144.57	75.00 75.00 75.00
Bio/Med Sci, Science (exclud. Computer Science)	Year 1 Upper Years	7,986.21 7,841.64	6,050.00 6,050.00	8,938.21 8,793.64	7,002.00 7,002.00	427.05 427.05	545.39 545.39	302.66 302.66	224.70 224.70	216.84 216.84	144.57	75.00 75.00
Health Science, Kinesiology, Music	Year 1 Upper Years	8,011.21 7,866.64	6,050.00 6,050.00	8,963.21 8,838.64	7,002.00 7,022.00	427.05 427.05	545.39 545.39	302.66 302.66	224.70 224.70	216.84 216.84	144.57	100.00 100.00
Diploma in Dietetic Education & Practical Training		7,866.64	6,050.00	8,818.64	7,002.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84		100.00

						FIRST-ENTRY COHORT-BASED DEGREE PROGRAMS						
DUE DATES: Refer to Statement of Account		ONTARIO RESIDENT		OUT-OF-PROVINCE		Student	UWO Student	Transit	Health	Dental	Orientation	Faculty Donation
		<b>Total Fee Single</b>	TUITION	<b>Total Fee Single</b>	TUITION	Organization Fees	Ancillary Fees	Pass	Plan <a></a>	Plan <a></a>	Week Fee <b></b>	Fee
		Payment		Payment	TOTTION							
Engineering	Year 1	14,305.21	12,294.00	16,241.21	14,230.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84	144.57	150.00
	Upper Years	14,160.64	12,294.00	16,096.64	14,230.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84		150.00
Nursing (excluding Compressed)	Year 1	8,011.21	6,050.00	8,963.21	7,002.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84	144.57	100.00
	Upper Years	7,866.64	6,050.00	8,818.64	7,002.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84		100.00
Compressed Nursing	Years 3 & 4	7,866.64	6,050.00	8,818.64	7,002.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84		100.00
Nursing Externship (May-December)		4,379.00	3,025.00	4,855.00	3,501.00	213.53	296.27	302.66	224.70	216.84		100.00

<a> Students wishing to opt out of the USC Health and Dental plan must visit the USC website.

<b> 13% HST has been applied to the following fees: Orientation Week Fee, Virtual Doctor

++ HBA course material fees are not included in this schedule.

While every effort has been made to ensure the above schedule is complete and accurate, Western University reserves the right to make adjustments as required.



#### TUITION AND ANCILLARY FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024-25 UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM FEES

CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS

DRAFT: FEES MAY CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Fees below apply to students who are taking 4.0 courses or more from September 2024 to April 2025 and to students enrolled in cohort-based degree programs taking 3.5 courses or more.

Students attending Western University for the first time are assessed a \$40.00 fee for the Western ONE Card, which is not included in the fees below.

For programs that run from the summer through the fall/winter terms, be sure to refer to both the summer and fall/winter schedules; for example: Nursing Externship.

# All fees are approved by the Board of Governors and must be paid as indicated on your online statement of account.

						SECOND-ENTRY COHORT-BASED DEGREE PROGRAMS							
DUE DATES: Refer to Statement of Account		ONTARIO	RESIDENT	OUT-OF-P	ROVINCE	Student			11	D	F	B	
		Total Fee Single Payment	TUITION	Total Fee Single Payment	TUITION	Organization Fees	UWO Student Ancillary Fees	Transit Pass	Health Plan <a></a>	Dental Plan <a></a>	Faculty Donation Fee	Program Specific Fees	
												Assoc Fee	
Business ++	Year 1	27,316.64	25,200.00	31,286.64	29,170.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84		400.00	
Business ++	Year 2	26,916.64	25,200.00	30,886.64	29,170.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84			
												Dental Kit	
Dentistry	Year 1	54,057.64	35,341.00	59,627.64	40,911.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84		17,000.00	
Dentistry	Year 2	55,057.64	35,341.00	60,627.64	40,911.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84		18,000.00	
Dentistry	Year 3	41,557.64	35,341.00	47,127.64	40,911.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84		4,500.00	
Dentistry	Year 4	38,057.64	35,341.00	43,627.64	40,911.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84		1,000.00	
Int'l Trained Dentists	Year 2	92,716.64	56,000.00	92,716.64	56,000.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84		35,000.00	
	Year 3	62,216.64	56,000.00	62,216.64	56,000.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84		4,500.00	
	Year 4	58,716.64	56,000.00	58,716.64	56,000.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84		1,000.00	
												Practicum Supports	
Education (BEd)	Year 1	9,567.64	7,271.00	10,711.64	8,415.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84	30.00	550.00	
Education (BEd)	Year 2	9,567.64	7,271.00	10,711.64	8,415.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84	30.00	550.00	
												12Twenty	
Law	All years	21,907.64	20,151.00	25,081.64	23,325.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84		40.00	
Medicine (MD)	All years	25,702.64	23,986.00	29,482.64	27,766.00	427.05	545.39	302.66	224.70	216.84			

<a> Students wishing to opt out of the USC Health and Dental plan must visit the USC website.

<b> 13% HST has been applied to the following fees: Orientation Week Fee, Virtual Doctor

++ HBA course material fees are not included in this schedule.

While every effort has been made to ensure the above schedule is complete and accurate, Western University reserves the right to make adjustments as required.